
Gallaudet (2-4-0, 1-1-0) -vs- Morrisville St. (3-3-1, 1-1-0)
09/19/2021 at Morrisville (Drake Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 08:22 (YELLOW), #15 Mateo Barahona (MORMS)   23:16 (RED), #9 Puan Aung (MORMS)   23:16 (RED), #2
Jonathon Waterman (GALMS)   54:49 (YELLOW), #2 Hans Mensah (MORMS)   77:36 (YELLOW), #0 0 (MORMS)   81:37 (YELLOW), #10
Moosa Al-Hadifi (GALMS)   

Date: 09/19/2021
Attendance: 87
Stadium: Drake Field
Officials: Referee, Benjamin Schnell   Asst. Referee, Raymond
Luce   Asst. Referee, Bruce Seeley   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Gallaudet 0 1 1
Morrisville St. 0 2 2

Gallaudet 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Angel, Shane 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Waterman, Jonathon 0 0 0 0 24
MID 4 Torbett, Tristan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Al-Siyabi, Amjad 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Mukhailov, Raymond 1 1 0 0 90
MID 11 Espanto, Brian 0 0 0 0 24
DEF 13 Markel, AJ 3 1 0 0 90
DEF 16 Paterson, Callum 0 0 0 0 60
MID 17 Adeyeye, Philip 0 0 0 0 37
MID 21 Grant, Kelly 3 1 0 0 90
DEF 22 Santello, Kyle 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 3 Aggas, Bode 0 0 0 0 12
MID 10 Al-Hadifi, Moosa 3 1 0 0 36
DEF 15 Painter, Liam 0 0 0 0 51
DEF 19 Cornejo, Juan 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 23 Garcia, Diego 2 2 1 0 36

Totals 12 6 1 0 924

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Angel, Shane 90:00 2 8

Totals 2 8

Morrisville St. 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Welkley, Cody 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Mensah, Hans 0 0 0 0 75
MID 5 Sy, Mohamed 4 1 0 0 90
DEF 6 Gaines, Tyler 0 0 0 0 24
MID 9 Aung, Puan 1 1 0 0 24
FWD 14 Gardiner, Jack 2 1 0 0 51
MID 15 Barahona, Mateo 2 1 0 0 88
DEF 17 Sparkowski, Daniel 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 23 Parra, Jair 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 24 Elie, Chandley 8 4 2 0 81
FWD 27 Klaczko, Justin 3 1 0 0 69

Substitutes
DEF 3 Willis, Kyle 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 7 Witzenburg, Hunter 1 1 0 0 9
MID 8 Lagnese, Dominic 0 0 0 0 36
DEF 12 Hernandez, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 66
DEF 19 Rosen, Dylan 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 20 Flannery, James 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 21 10 2 0 924

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Welkley, Cody 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Gallaudet 4 8 12
Morrisville St. 10 11 21

Saves By Period
Gallaudet 6 2 8
Morrisville St. 3 2 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Gallaudet 3 1 4
Morrisville St. 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Gallaudet 4 7 11
Morrisville St. 7 6 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

55:15
MORM
S Chandley Elie MORMS Chandley Elie PENALTY KICK GOAL.

77:58
GALM
S Diego Garcia GOAL by GALMS Garcia, Diego.

80:41
MORM
S Chandley Elie GOAL by MORMS Elie, Chandley.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Welkley, Cody at goalie for Morrisville St.
00:00 Angel, Shane at goalie for Gallaudet
02:15 Shot by MORMS Aung, Puan, top, saved by Angel, Shane.
02:31 Corner kick [02:31].
02:48 Shot by MORMS Barahona, Mateo, bottom left, saved by Angel, Shane.
03:06 Foul on Elie, Chandley.
04:13 Foul on Klaczko, Justin.
04:36 Shot by MORMS Gardiner, Jack, top left, saved by Angel, Shane.
05:47 Shot by GALMS Mukhailov, Raymond, bottom right, saved by Welkley, Cody.
06:36 Foul on Mensah, Hans.
06:47 GALMS substitution: Al-Hadifi, Moosa for Adeyeye, Philip.
07:12 Foul on Aung, Puan.
08:22 Yellow card on MORMS Barahona, Mateo.
11:10 Foul on Grant, Kelly.
12:07 Foul on Espanto, Brian.
13:33 Corner kick [13:33].
14:04 Shot by GALMS Al-Hadifi, Moosa.
14:52 Foul on Gardiner, Jack.
19:14 Foul on Mukhailov, Raymond.
22:03 Shot by MORMS Elie, Chandley.
22:17 Foul on Sparkowski, Daniel.
23:16 Red card on MORMS Aung, Puan.
23:16 Red card on GALMS Waterman, Jonathon.
23:18 MORMS substitution: Hernandez, Jonathan for Gaines, Tyler.
23:18 MORMS substitution: Lagnese, Dominic for Gardiner, Jack.
23:18 GALMS substitution: Aggas, Bode for Espanto, Brian.
23:18 GALMS substitution: Painter, Liam for Al-Hadifi, Moosa.
25:29 Corner kick [25:29].
25:40 Shot by MORMS Sy, Mohamed, out top.
27:57 Shot by MORMS Klaczko, Justin, bottom center, saved by Angel, Shane.
31:46 Offside against Morrisville St..
32:22 Foul on Grant, Kelly.
33:36 Shot by MORMS Klaczko, Justin, out top.
35:04 MORMS substitution: Witzenburg, Hunter for Elie, Chandley.
35:04 MORMS substitution: Flannery, James for Klaczko, Justin.
35:04 GALMS substitution: Al-Hadifi, Moosa for Aggas, Bode.
35:29 Shot by MORMS Sy, Mohamed, bottom right, saved by Angel, Shane.
36:52 Corner kick [36:52].
37:38 Foul on Lagnese, Dominic.
38:00 Shot by GALMS Grant, Kelly, top, saved by Welkley, Cody.
39:34 GALMS substitution: Garcia, Diego for Al-Hadifi, Moosa.
39:43 Corner kick [39:43].
41:07 Shot by MORMS Witzenburg, Hunter, bottom center, saved by Angel, Shane.
41:42 Shot by MORMS Barahona, Mateo, out right.
43:17 Shot by GALMS Markel, AJ, bottom center, saved by Welkley, Cody.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR GALMS: , #0 Angel, Shane, #2 Waterman, Jonathon, #4 Torbett, Tristan, #5 Al-Siyabi, Amjad, #7 Mukhailov, Raymond, #19
Cornejo, Juan, #13 Markel, AJ, #16 Paterson, Callum, #10 Al-Hadifi, Moosa, #21 Grant, Kelly, #22 Santello, Kyle.

45:00
FOR MORMS: , #00 Welkley, Cody, #2 Mensah, Hans, #5 Sy, Mohamed, #12 Hernandez, Jonathan, #9 Aung, Puan, #14 Gardiner,
Jack, #15 Barahona, Mateo, #17 Sparkowski, Daniel, #23 Parra, Jair, #24 Elie, Chandley, #27 Klaczko, Justin.

45:00 MORMS substitution: Gardiner, Jack for Lagnese, Dominic.
45:00 MORMS substitution: Elie, Chandley for Witzenburg, Hunter.
45:00 MORMS substitution: Klaczko, Justin for Flannery, James.
45:00 GALMS substitution: Cornejo, Juan for Garcia, Diego.
45:00 GALMS substitution: Al-Hadifi, Moosa for Painter, Liam.
45:11 GALMS substitution: Adeyeye, Philip for Al-Hadifi, Moosa.
47:39 Shot by MORMS Gardiner, Jack, out top.
48:28 Shot by MORMS Elie, Chandley.
48:37 Offside against Gallaudet.
49:20 Shot by MORMS Sy, Mohamed.
53:44 Shot by MORMS Elie, Chandley, bottom center, saved by Angel, Shane.



54:49 Yellow card on MORMS Mensah, Hans.
55:17 Shot by MORMS Elie, Chandley, bottom left, saved by Angel, Shane.
-- Foul on Angel, Shane
55:15 MORMS Chandley Elie PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Gallaudet 0, Morrisville St. 1
55:15 GALMS substitution: Painter, Liam for Paterson, Callum.
57:13 Shot by GALMS Grant, Kelly, out top.
58:26 Shot by MORMS Elie, Chandley, out top right.
58:45 GALMS substitution: Garcia, Diego for Cornejo, Juan.
61:09 Foul on Grant, Kelly.
62:22 Shot by MORMS Sy, Mohamed, out right.
62:36 MORMS substitution: Lagnese, Dominic for Klaczko, Justin.
63:27 Foul on Al-Siyabi, Amjad.
65:03 Foul on Gardiner, Jack.
65:22 Foul on Adeyeye, Philip.
66:39 Offside against Morrisville St..
70:04 Foul on Grant, Kelly.
70:22 Foul on Barahona, Mateo.
71:08 Shot by GALMS Grant, Kelly, out top.
71:33 MORMS substitution: Willis, Kyle for Mensah, Hans.
71:33 MORMS substitution: Klaczko, Justin for Gardiner, Jack.
73:14 Corner kick [73:14].
73:25 Shot by GALMS Markel, AJ, out top.
75:41 MORMS substitution: Rosen, Dylan for Barahona, Mateo.
75:41 GALMS substitution: Al-Hadifi, Moosa for Adeyeye, Philip.
76:47 Foul on Torbett, Tristan.
77:26 Offside against Morrisville St..
77:36 Yellow card on MORMS TEAM.
77:58 GOAL by GALMS Garcia, Diego.

Gallaudet 1, Morrisville St. 1
77:58 MORMS substitution: Barahona, Mateo for Lagnese, Dominic.
79:45 Corner kick [79:45].
80:41 GOAL by MORMS Elie, Chandley.

Gallaudet 1, Morrisville St. 2
81:22 Shot by GALMS Al-Hadifi, Moosa.
81:37 Foul on Al-Hadifi, Moosa.
81:37 Yellow card on GALMS Al-Hadifi, Moosa.
82:11 Shot by MORMS Klaczko, Justin, left woodwork.
84:31 Foul on Rosen, Dylan.
84:55 Shot by MORMS Elie, Chandley.
85:27 GALMS substitution: Paterson, Callum for Painter, Liam.
86:07 Foul on Parra, Jair.
86:36 MORMS substitution: Mensah, Hans for Klaczko, Justin.
86:39 Shot by GALMS Markel, AJ, out right.
88:01 Shot by GALMS Al-Hadifi, Moosa, bottom right, saved by Welkley, Cody.
89:04 Foul on Willis, Kyle.
89:19 Shot by GALMS Garcia, Diego, bottom left, saved by Welkley, Cody.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


